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SAMPLE

2020

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 9.8 g/t A rock sample (13610) of strongly limonitic hornfels 

with quartz and pyrrhotite from a historic pit on the 

Idun zone assayed 9.8 grams per tonne gold, while an 

outcrop sample of quartz and andalusite schists assayed 

1.62 grams per tonne gold.

Caron, L. (2020-12-02): National Instrument 43-101 

Technical Report on the Old Timer Property, Nelson 

Mining Division, Southern British Columbia, Canada.

N

WEST

2020

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.307 g/t Two samples (1459352 and 1459353) from the Bragi 

zone yielded 0.307 and 0.170 gram per tonne gold over 

1.0 and 2.0 metres, respectively.

Caron, L. (2020-12-02): National Instrument 43-101 

Technical Report on the Old Timer Property, Nelson 

Mining Division, Southern British Columbia, Canada.

N
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